Megatron AG – Gewerbehaus Ergolz, Wölferstrasse 5
4414 Füllinsdorf
Telefon: +41 (0)55 617 00 88
E-Mail: sales@megatron.ch
DIGITAL READOUT VI700
GENERAL FEATURES
ORDERING CODE
Pag. 1/2 Mod.GQ067_P02 (B) ST
Code
ST04
Project
A32
Release
B
Title
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
• Compact-designed digital readout.
• Diagnostic of readout and optical scales (internal cleaning
and/or internal defects).
• Reading of coded references (in combination with NCS
scale).
• Universal software for any kind of machine-tool.
• Software upgrade through serial port.
• Program store for 1000 blocks.
• Optional: flush-mounted version (on a panel).
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FEATURES
Available resolutions
200 - 100 - 50 - 20 - 10 - 5 - 2 - 1 - 0.5 µm
1° - 0.5° - 0.2° - 0.1° - 0.05° - 0.02° - 0.01° - 0.005° - 0.002° - 0.001°
Power supply 230 Vac ± 10% - 50/60 Hz / 110 Vac ± 10% - 60 Hz / 24 Vac ± 10% - 50/60 Hz
Current consumption 50 mAMAX (230 Vac) / 100 mAMAX (110 Vac) / 450 mAMAX (24 Vac)
Axis display 7 high-efficiency digits h = 17 mm
Signal input per axis 2 square waves, phase displacement 90° ± 5° + synchronized index 05 Vdc
Maximum input frequency 300 kHz
Operating temperature 0° ÷ 50°C
Storage temperature -20° ÷ 70°C
Relative humidity 95% (not condensed)
Vibration resistance (EN 60068-2-6) 25 m/s2 [55 ÷ 2000 Hz]
Protection class (EN 60529) keyboard IP 67 rear panel IP 42
Weight »1kg
 MODEL  DISPLAYED AXES  INPUT AXES  MACHINE TYPE  LCD  POWER SUPPLY  VERSION  RESOLUTION
VI7
3
L
230V
0
10
 VI7  2 = 2 axes  2 = 2 axes  IN = ANY TYPE  L = with LCD  230V = 230 Vac  0 = standard red  10 = 0,1  mm
   3 = 3 axes  3 = 3 axes
4 = 4 axes
 TO = LATHE
FR = MILLER
 N = without LCD  110V = 110 Vac
24V = 24 Vac
 1 = flush-mounted red
4 = standard green
5 = flush-mounted green
 100 = 0,01 mm
5  = 0,005 mm
1  = 0,001 mm
               ……………..
Example 👉 COUNTER  VI733TO L 230V 0 10
3
TO
Megatron AG – Gewerbehaus Ergolz, Wölferstrasse 5
4414 Füllinsdorf
Telefon: +41 (0)55 617 00 88
E-Mail: sales@megatron.ch
LIST OF FUNCTIONS
Code
ST04